

¢
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 26962/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 810 OF 2011

BASAVRAJ @ BASU SIDRAM MAKASE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties to the lis and also in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it proper to release the appellant-Basavraj @ Basu Sidram Makase on bail. Accordingly, we direct that the said appellant be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sholapur in FIR Crime No.37 of 2005.

CRL.M.P.No.26962/2013 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar